

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5025/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2007 in CRLA No.1774/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NAGAPPA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.M.M. Khan, Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. N.R. Ram Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

A letter has been circulated by the learned
advocate for the respondent praying for adjournment since
she has not yet received a copy of the special leave petition.
The Amicus Curiae appearing for the petitioner agrees to
supply such copy to Ms. Shenoy.

Let this matter be listed on Monday week and
in the meantime, let a copy of the paper book be served on
her.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master