

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5025/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2007 in CRLA No.  
1774/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NAGAPPA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 20/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M.M. Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Seen the Office Report on default dated 24th  
December, 2009. Learned counsel appearing for the State  
submits that she does not have the necessary documents  
which are to be filed. Accordingly, let the Trial Court  
as well as High Court records be called for.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master