

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5025/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2007 in CRLA No.
1774/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NAGAPPA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 05/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. N.R. Ramkumar, Adv.
Mr. K.M.M. Khan, Adv. (A.C.)For Respondent(s) Ms. Rashmi Nanakumar, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Now that the trial Court records have been received, the respondent-State is given further four weeks' time to file the necessary documents mentioned in our order of 20th January 2010. We are not inclined to grant bail to the appellant at this stage. Let the hearing of the appeal be expedited and let the same be listed for final disposal as soon as the additional documents are filed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Juginder Kaur]
Court Master